BEVERLY JCG LTD.

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 200505118M)

LIFTING OF SUSPENSION AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING OF SHARES

The board of directors (the "Board" or the "Directors") of Beverly JCG Ltd. (the "Company", and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") refers to the Company's announcement released on 15 August 2022 in relation to the trading halt commencing on 15 August 2022, the Company's announcement released on 18 August 2022 in relation to the voluntary trading suspension of the Company's securities and the Company's announcement released on 24 August 2022 in relation to the Group's interim consolidated financial statements for the second quarter and financial period ended 30 June 2022 ("2QFY2022 Announcement").

Following the release of the Group's 2QFY2022 Announcement, the Board is pleased to announce that the Company will be requesting for the lifting of suspension and resumption of trading of the shares on and with effect from Thursday, 25 August 2022 at 9.00 a.m..

Shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to read this announcement and any further announcements by the Company carefully. Shareholders of the Company are advised to refrain from taking any action in respect of their securities in the Company, which may be prejudicial to their interests, and to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company. In the event of any doubt, shareholders and potential investors of the Company should consult their stockbrokers, bank managers, solicitors, accountants or other professional advisers.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Dato' Ng Tian Sang @ Ng Kek Chuan Executive Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

25 August 2022

This announcement has been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, Stamford Corporate Services Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"). It has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Ms Vanessa Ng (Tel: 6389 3065 Email: vanessa.ng@morganlewis.com).